

<u>Active Fusion and Skechers Lakeside Retail Outlet Doncaster Competition -</u> Terms and Conditions

Eligibility:

1.1 The Active Fusion & Skechers Competition ("the competition") is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 and over.

Participation:

- 2.1 To enter, participants must follow the Active Fusion Facebook page, like the competition post, and tag a friend in the comments.
- 2.2 Each tagged friend counts as one entry. Participants can enter as many times as they wish.

Competition Period:

3.1 The competition closes on February 16th 2024.

Draw and Winner Selection:

- 4.1 There are four £50 vouchers generously donated by Skechers at Lakeside Retail Outlet Doncaster.
- 4.2 The four winners will be selected at random from eligible entries.

Prize:

- 5.1 The prize for the Competition is one £50 Skechers voucher.
- 5.2 The prize is non-refundable, non-transferable, and no cash alternative is available.

Notification of Winner:

- 6.1 Winners will be contacted via Facebook by 23rd February 2024.
- 6.2 Winners must collect their vouchers directly from the Skechers store at Lakeside Retail Outlet Doncaster before March 31st, 2024.

Publicity:

7.1 By entering the competition, participants agree to the use of their name and photograph for promotional purposes both online and offline by Active Fusion.



Data Protection:

8.1 Active Fusion will process personal data in accordance with applicable data protection laws. By entering the competition, participants consent to such processing.

Disqualification:

9.1 Active Fusion reserve the right to disqualify any entry that is incomplete, illegible, or in violation of these terms and conditions.

Changes to the Competition:

10.1 Active Fusion reserves the right to amend or withdraw the competition or these terms and conditions at any time.

By entering the Active Fusion & Skechers competition, participants agree to abide by these terms and conditions.